504841385 03/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4888122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EAST ISLAND AVIATION SERVICES, INC.	02/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EAST ISLAND AVIATION SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	18 W. CARVER STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE # 1
City:	HUNTINGTON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11743

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15923597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: AGVDOCKET@hbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1934-8 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER G. VODOVOZOV
SIGNATURE:	/alexander g. vodovozov/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change_of_address_1934-8CON#page1.tif

source=Notice_of_recordation_Change_of_address_1934-8CON#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045375 FRAME: 0302

504841385

U.S. Ser. No. 15/200,466

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

East Island Aviation Services, Inc. 68 South Service Road Suite # 100 Melville, New York 11747

has moved to

East Island Aviation Services, Inc. 18 W. Carver Street Suite # 1 Huntington, New York 11743

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 6, 2018 /alexander g. vodovozov/

Alexander G. Vodovozov Registration No: 55,701 Attorney for Applicant



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 19, 2018

PTAS

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE SYOSSET, NY 11747

504764242

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/06/2018 REEL/FRAME: 045254/0839

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: CHANGE OF ADDRESS

DOCKET NUMBER: 1934-8

ASSIGNOR:

EAST ISLAND AVIATION SERVICES, INC. DOC DATE: 02/06/2018

ASSIGNEE:

EAST ISLAND AVIATION SERVICES, INC.

18 W. CARVER STREET

SUITE # 1

HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15200466 FILING DATE: 07/01/2016 PATENT NUMBER: 9932130 FILING DATE: 04/03/2018

TITLE: PASSAGEWAY TO BOARD AND DEPLANE AN AIRPLANE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 03/28/2018 REEL: 045375 FRAME: 0304